
SOYBEANS

2020 BUSH, LIMA & SOY BEAN BED

MAXIBEL
GREEN
BEANS

(18)

LIMA
BEANS

(6 or 12)

DRAGON
LANGERIE

BEANS
(18)
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10”

12”

8”

8”

6”

6”

or 10”



2020 BRUSSELS SPROUTS, BROCCOLI & CABBAGE BED

SPRING
BROCCOLI

(23 plants)

FALL
CABBAGES:

Famosa,
Farao,

Early Jersey...
(18 plants)

BRUSSELS
SPROUTS

(10 plants)

27“

7“

25“

8“

7“

27“

8“



2020 CABBAGE, POTATO & FALL BROCCOLI BED
(Spring)

FARAO
CABBAGE

(4 total)

ADIRONDACK
BLUE

POTATOES
(12 tubers)

22”

54”
1/2 bed

OMERO RED
CABBAGE

(5 total)

ADONA
CAULIFLOWER

(9 total)



2020 CABBAGE, POTATO & FALL BROCCOLI BED
(Fall)

BROCCOLI
(36 total)



CELERY
(9 plants)

2020 CARROT, BEET, CELERY & CELERIAC BED

RUTABAGA
(9 plants)

7”

BEETS
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72”
(8” rows)

6”

4”

5”
60”

50”

Yaya

Cosmic Purple

Yaya

Sugarsnax

Cosmic Purple

Bolero

Yellowstone

Yellowstone

Bolero

Red Ace (12)

Crosby’s Egyptian (12)

Detroit Dark Red (12)

7”

u s e  ro w  co ve r

5”

Sugarsnax



PUMPKINS & CUCUMBERS (beside Tomatillos)

2020 CUCUMBER, PUMPKIN & WINTER SQUASH BEDS

13’

WINTER SQUASHES (beside Jerusalem Artichokes)

12’

slicing cucumbers (5) pickling cucumbers (3)Pumpkine (6)

7’6’

Butternuts (6) Delicata (6)



2020 KALE, COLLARD, SWISS CHARD & BOK CHOI BED

Westlander
KALE

TUSCAN
KALE

SWISS
CHARD

(2 varieties)

BOK CHOI

COLLARDS

b r o a d c a s t  s e e d
( u s e  f l o a t i n g  r o w  c o v e r )

6“

11“

11“

11“

16“

16“

5“

5“

16“



2020 LETTUCE, SPINACH & BRASSICA NURSERY BED

42”

32”

24”

42”

8”
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2 rows Spinach (seedlings & seed)

LETTUCE BED 4
planting 4
planting 8

LETTUCE BED 3
planting 3
planting 7

LETTUCE BED 1
planting 1 (seedlings)

planting 5

LETTUCE BED 2
planting 2 (seedlings)

planting 6

3 rows Broccoli, Cabbage & Cauliflower seedlings

f l o a t i n g  r o w  c o v e r  



OKRA (11 plants)

FAVA BEANS

2020 OKRA, FAVA BEAN & FALL PEAS BEDS

8’

8’

9”

Cascadia FALL PEAS (after Fava Beans)

8’

6”

b r o a d c a s t  s e e d
( u s e  s h a d e  c l o t h )

6”



2020 ONION, GARLIC, LEEK & SHALLOT BED

Shallots
(5” spacing)

(28)

Walla Walla
Onions

(5” spacing)
(42)

Garlic
(6” spacing)

(48)

Storage
Onions

(5” spacing)
(28)

Leeks
(6” spacing)

(36)

6”

8”

24”
( u s e  s t r a w  m u l c h )

Red
Onions

(5” spacing)
(28)

Georgian Crystal

Russian Red

Russian Red

Russian Red

4”

8”

6”

6”

6”

6”

6”

6”

5”

6”

6”

6”

6”



Peppers (13 Sweet, 9 Hot) 

Hot
Rod

Lunchbox
(double)

Corno di Toro
(double)

Cheyenne
(double)

Hot
Lemon

Thai
Dragon

Eggplant (6 Asian, 6 Italian, 1 white)

Orient
Express Galine

Japanese
White Egg

2020 PEPPERS & EGGPLANT BEDS

Lunchbox
(double)

Baron
(double)

Baron
(double)

King Arthur
(double)

13’

15’

Shishito

Orient
Express

Orient
Express

Orient
Express

Orient
Express

Orient
Express

Sweet PeppersHot Peppers

King Arthur
(double)

8’ 6”4’ 6”

ItalianSmall Bell Red BellPoblano

Serrano

Corno di Toro
(double)

Galine

Galine Galine

GalineGaline



Red Norland POTATOES
(12 tubers)

2020 POTATO & FALL CAULIFLOWER BED
(Spring)

Yukon Gold POTATOES
(12 tubers)

26”

26”

15”

26”



CAULIFLOWER
(27 plants)

2020 POTATO & FALL CAULIFLOWER BED
(Fall)

27“

7“

FALL PEAS
(broadcast)



MINT MINT

PARSNIPS (3 rows)

2020 SWEET POTATO & PARSNIP BED

9“

5“

9“

 SWEET POTATOES
(16 slips)

RADISHES (3 rows)
@10” apart

23“

5“



2020 THREE SISTERS BED

32”

18”

22”

2 seedlings
 per mound

Honeynut
BUTTERNUT

SQUASH

Honeynut
BUTTERNUT

SQUASH

POPCORN
(24)

60”
12“ grid

Cherokee
Trail of Tears

BEANS
3 per

corn plant
Honeynut

BUTTERNUT
SQUASH

spring 
Salad

Turnips

4”

4”

22”

Honeynut
BUTTERNUT

SQUASH

Honeynut
BUTTERNUT

SQUASH

10”



2020 TOMATO, BASIL & ONION SET BEDS

BASIL
(6)

24”

TOMATOES
(8)

SPRING
ONION

SETS
(50)

30”
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Sugar Dumpling
Delicata Squash (beside Jerusalem Artichokes)

2020 WINTER SQUASH BEDS

12’ 

Sugar Dumpling (12)

Metro PMR
Butternut Squash (beside Philosopher’s Stone)

12’ 

Metro PMR (12)



2020 ZUCCHINI, ARUGULA & CILANTRO BED

18”

22”

Plant 3
seedlings

per mound

YELLOW
SQUASH

(Gold Star)

ZUCCHINI
SQUASH

(Dunja)

ARUGULA
planting 1
planting 3

seed 2” wide 5”

5”

CILANTRO
planting 2

YELLOW
SQUASH

(Gold Star)

ZUCCHINI
SQUASH

(Dunja)

YELLOW
SQUASH

(Gold Star)

ZUCCHINI
SQUASH

(Dunja)

KOHLRABI
(spring)

ARUGULA
planting 2
planting 4

CILANTRO
planting 1


